

CR 318/2017 (Regn. 832/2017)

Order dt. 15-03-2023.

Complainant files petition praying for time. Out of 12 accused persons on c/b 01 accused is present by filing hazira and other 10 accused are absent by filing petition u/s 317 of CrPC. One petition is filed praying for expunging name of accused Bimalendu Naskar (serial no. 12 in the petition of complaint) on the ground of his demise. Today is fixed for further evidence.

No document relating to demise of the said accused has been filed. Hence, call for death report in respect of the said accused from P.S. concerned.

To 18-07-2023 for appearance and D/R.
BC – II to comply.
Accused persons (11) as before.

Typed and printed by me.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.