

C 318/2017
CIS 832/2017

20/01/2026

Today is fixed for Evidence .i.d. necessary order.

Complainant is absent. One adjournment petition is filed.

One accused is present and remaining are absent. Petition u/s. 317 CrPC is filed.

Ld. Advocate for the complainant prays for adjournment.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons raised objection and prays for closure of evidence.

The accused persons are facing trial for allegedly committing offence u/s. 323/148/447 of IPC. The recording of evidence commenced on 07/04/2018 and till date 03 witnesses are produced and examined by the complainant. The last witness examined was on 08/08/2019.

It reflects from the record that ample opportunities has been given to the complainant for production and examination of listed witness, but she has failed to do so.

Considering the long pendency of the case and failure of complainant to produce and examine witnesses since 08/08/2019, the adjournment petition of complainant is rejected and evidence is closed.

Day adjourned.

To 20/02/2026 for examination of accused persons u/s. 313 of CrPC and argument.

D/C by me.

ACJM, Kakdwip

ACJM, Kakdwip